

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.2004 of 2019

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Kuwariya Bai

2	
08.01.2020	<p>Shri Utsav Mahiswar, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri B. M. Rao, appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 & 6 and points out that Respondent No.5 namely, Samelal, father of the deceased has expired on 17.12.2019.</p> <p>None for Respondent Nos.7 to 9, though served.</p> <p>Shri Rao prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply with regard to an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter in the week commencing 3rd February, 2020.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>

Deepti Jha