

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 2004 of 2019Shriram General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Kuwariya Bai

3	
05.02.2020	<p>Shri Utsav Mahiswar, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri B. Madhav Rao, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4 & 6.</p> <p>Respondent No.5 is informed to be dead.</p> <p>None for respondents No. 7 to 9, though served.</p> <p>Shri Rao submits that yesterday itself, he has submitted the reply with regard to an application for condonation of delay in filing this appeal.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify the same while listing the matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>