

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.2004 of 2019

Shriram General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Kuwariya Bai

12.02.2020	<p>Shri Utsav Mahiswar, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri B. Madhava Rao, counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 & 6.</p> <p>None for Respondent Nos.7 to 9, though served.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.4/2020, an application for deleting the name of Respondent No.5 (Samelal) from the cause title of memo of appeal, who expired, as his other legal representatives are already on record.</p> <p>On due consideration and in view of the reasons made in the said application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, the said application is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out in this regard within a period of 7 days from today.</p> <p>I.A. No.4/2020, thus, stands disposed of.</p> <p>Post this matter in the week commencing 24th February, 2020 for consideration on I.A. No.1/2019 (an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal).</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>