

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2004 of 2019****SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* KUWARIYA
BAI and others****Order Sheet**

06.10.2025	<p>Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondents.</p> <p>Three days' time is granted to the appellant to rectify the defect pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the instant appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Siddhant	